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it SUPER PRO .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys 7 095 10.640 126.60
RU ..o # 7576 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette 3 LB3A 24,755 353.00
#1 Qualifier ...... # 705D Shawn Steele Tracy CA 05 Spitzer : 7.975
2 PROET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # T712)ohn Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova 10 060 13.859 95.13
[ 271U # D762Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova 9 001 12.036° 101.20
#1 Qualifier ...... # R781 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova . 10.291
iz SPORTSMAN ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH EHnnminn
Champion ...... # K781Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro 5 036 12,797 104.63
RU e # E730 Don Lutz Highland CA 15 Mustang 2 010 12.322 110.52
#1 Qualifier ...... # 179 Nick Stich Novato CA 64 Chevelle 12.526
iz MOTORCYCLEET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville 8 052 13.096 94.24
RU e #76 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kas 9 054 8.181 157.06
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7847 Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R 0.001 135.09
i TOP SPORTSMAN .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH  IEREIEG
Champion ...... # 7946 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette 2 215 8.770 112,63
BU .o # 7398 Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air 4 -.061 8.702 130.47
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7070 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA 21 Olds Cutlass 6.889 200.71
i SUPER COMP........... , QFY REACTION ET-  MPH i
Champion ...... # 7002 Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover 9 029 8.907 174.68
RU e # 7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory 10 | 039 8.882 156.66
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento 8.211 177.60
i SUPER GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH iEIHIEIND
Champion ...... # H751Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 70 Duster 5 oM 2.950 130.71 ’
RU e # 7226 Lonnie Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza 6 -009 - 9.873 136.76
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina 9.914 144,49
3 PRO STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH IR
Champion ...... # 7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette 3 © 048 ' 10.905 125.49
RU .irieeene # R785 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart 7 008 10.875 126.93
#1 Qualifier ...... # A724Alden Conway Martinez CA 77 Trans Am ) 10.952 139.04
# TOP COMP .......... QFY REACTION ET  MpH i
Champion ...... # 7498 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento 7 034 6.984 178.35
[ 770 I # 7948 Wally Jacks Napa CA 90 Fry RED 9 020 7.028 187.13
#1 Qualifier ...... # 733 AButch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster 6.106 228.23
it A/GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH IR
. Champion ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro 3 047 7.550 181.28
B e # 7978 Brent Bockover Oakley CA 66 Chevelle i -.002 7.672 174.19
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7978 Brent Bockover Qakley CA 66 Chevelle 7.619 17693
3 B/GAS ....o.eeee QFY REACTION ET  MPH iDL
Champion ...... # 7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 65 5 0186 8.611 151.19
=710 I # 710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca - 70 Nova 3 036 8.649 154.39

#1 Qualifier ....... # 7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow 8.616 155.31



i C/GAS coevveeee. o QFY REACTION - - ET.. MPH HiHHmg

Champion ...... # 737MScott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro 1 037 ?.577 139.60
RU s # 704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy i 3 028 2.569 136.77
#1 Qualifier ...... # 737MScott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro 9.607 140.66
i3 D/GAS .oeeeeen QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # ]749 Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 El Camino 7 029 10.624 118.11
RU o # 6713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane 500 5 046 10.549 123.11
#1 Qualifier ...... # D708 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza 10.610 125.82
i E/GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # N727Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar 10 025 11.553 114,18
RIU i #71 Larry Hesseman Galt CA 71 Pinto 5 .030 11.534 108.66
#1 Qualifier ...... # 720F Mark Goldern Sacramento CA 23 Ford Mustang 11.613 107.85
i TROPHY .......... | : QFY REACTION ET  MPH R
Champion ... # M718Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv 0 039 12.056 107.61
371U # 705QPhillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang 0 039 13.066 102.99
#1 Quaiifier ...... #
@ PRO MOD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7965 Sean Renteria Hollister CA 65 Valiant 3
BU .o # 7098 Tony Jurado Pleasanton CA 57 Chev 1 .
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7098 Tony Jurado Pleasanton CA 57 Chev : 5988 230.72
Low E.T. ....... # 7098 Tony Jurado Pleasanton CA 57 Chev 5.988 ...

Top Speed ...... # 7965 Sean Renteria Hollister CA 65 Vaiant 245.76
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7647 PM Rob Moore El Cajon CA 60 lmpala Miner 509 063 6.706 191.92
794 PM s John Durden » San Juan Bautiste CA 58 Corvette MBR 526 049 8.346 131.06
7247 PM 2 Troy Ferry Vallejo CA 14 Challenger : .545 6.506 206.29
780 PM g  Mike Leonard Pleasanton CA 69 Chevelle Chev 525 . 062 12.138 69.43

7965 PM 3 Sean Renteria Hollister CA 65 Valiant BAE 451 054 6.083 241.28
766 PM 7 Brett Williamson Gilroy CA 63 Corvette Minor 526 092 6.314 231.24
7098 PM 1 Tony Jurado Pleasanton CA 57 Chev BAE 521 023 6.225 228,69
7011 PM 8 Andy Kouersinic Pacifica CA 68 Firebird AJPE 525 045 11.941 64.34
6969 PM ¢ Scott Oksus Santa Clarita CA 69 Camaro Hemi 485 499 10.916 82.21

Single

7965 PM 3  Sean Rentena Holl;ster CA 65 Vallant BAE 451 106 6.351  202.24
7247 PM 2 Troy Ferry Vallejo CA 14 Challenger foul -.173 6.116 234.37
7098 PM 1 Tony Jurado Pleasanton CA 57 Chev BAE 521 032 6.835 137.34
7647 PM 4 Rob Moore El Cajon CA 60 Impala Miner 509 .105 7.042 158.07

FEREMNMGURRARNAA N SRR RN N
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7965 PM 3 Sean Renteria Hollister CA 65 Vallant BAE 451
7098 PM 1 Tony Jurade Pleasanton CA 57 Chev BAE 521 foul
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HOMETOWN MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

# Class Qfy DRIVER

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

izt ROUND 1
N766 PRO o Ken Parks
W760 PRO Mitch Whorton
F764 PRO 2 Cliff Hall
789G PRO o Sergio Gonzalez
X98 PRO o Scott Sterley
R796 PRO o Hank Raney
J738 PRO o Jarrett Laws
7244 PRO o Bob Beals
P739 PRO 12 Don Creed
7789 PRO o  Steve Parrish
T712 PRO 10 John Tenry
R774 PRO o Richard Lillo
K708 PRO 8  Ken Briggs
p772 PRO 0o Stephanie Paz
R749 PRO 0o John Tobias
7785 PRO o Joe Derrick
D762 PRO 9 Kevin D’Adamo
C752 PRO o Steve Coffey
7696 PRO o Len Schneider
R733 SPTM o  Bob Choisser
W737 PRO 4 Mark Warmouth
7025 PRO o Jerry Stein
K78t PRO o  Brian Kam
7707 PRO o Pete Schneider
N727 PRO 3 Vinnie Schench
773H PRO o Bobby Grabrian
E730 PRO o Donlutz
251 PRO ¢ Donald Ashly
R781 PRO 1 Mitchelf Gately
E722 PRO o  Eric Coker
7316 PRO o Ron Nickels
7035 PRO o David Edgecombe
M727 PRO o Willie Woo

Placerville CA
Napa CA

Carmichael CA -
Biggs CA

San Rafael CA
Concord CA

San Bruno CA
Rohnert Park CA

Santa Rosa CA
Richmond CA

QOakley CA

Templeton CA

Napa CA
Cloverdale CA

Castro Valley CA
Martinez CA

Napa CA
Walnut Creek CA

Grass Valley CA
Vacaville CA

Lodi CA
Brentwood Ca

Pacifica
Santa Rosa CA

Sacramento CA
Novato CA

Highland CA
Concord CA

Cotati CA
San Leandro CA

Livermore Ca
Concord CA

Moraga CA

65 Chev C10
68 Firebird

64 Falcon
68 Barracuda

71 Camaro
56 Bel Air

63 Nova §§
92 Mustang

74 Nova
55 Chevy

70 Nova
64 Ranchero

70 Roadrunner
48 Nova

67 Camaro
89

70 Nova
70 Chevelle

84 Thbird
73 Vega

70 Olds
69 Dart

02 Camaro
69 Camaro

67 Cougar
14 Mustang GT

15 Mustang
55 Chev 210

64 Nova

98 Pont Trans Am

64 Olds

- 64 Belvedere

84 Corvette

Chev 509
Ford 520
Dodg 408
Chev 468

Chev 366
Ford 302

Chev 385
Dodg 512

Chev 350
Ford 302

Mopar 440
Chev 454

Chev 393
Chev 355

Chev
Chev 454

Ford 351
Chev 350

Chev 454

Dodg 440

Chevy 454

Ford 460
Ford 302

Ford 302
Chev 383

Chev 427
Pont 346

Olds 425
Ply 451

Chev 406

031
foul -.006

.008
.027

062
.003

044
foul -.007

016
046

004
.848

.098
122

.100

© foul -.065

026
foul -.003

017

foul -.007

013
.021

.020
098

013
040

021
foul ~.071

056

12.13
11.56

10.68
12.20

11.28
10.42

13.78
11.58

10.54
9.95

11.05
10.84

12.08
11.78

10.44
12.16

10.52
11.00

12.83
8.87

11.56
12.74

12.26
12.16

10.25
12.91

11.84
10.98

10.55

11.5%94
9.933

10.486

11062

134.04

129.13

BROKE .

12.078
11.609

10.684
12.239

11.346
10.554

13.887
11.626

10.606
9.988

11.240
10.858

12.120
11.797

10.465
12.220

10.528
11.067

12.959
8.978

11.626
12.799

12.416
12.486

10.289
12.996

11.813
12.247

10.583

110.76
116.17

122.89
103.04

115.97
114.40

94.41
107.82

126.42
131.66

103.91
124.22

108.06
112.80

126.28
110.90

124.19
100.46

106.87
149.35

113.00
109.75

97.84
98.46

115.36
103.60

112.53
76.87

126.35




F769

7224
H768

R716
344

D716
U760

74
7767

1749
7033

N701
7022

7355
B751

74

w737
7696

P739
E730

T712
R716

K708
7316

7355
X98

R781
R749

D762
N766

N727
K781

1749
M727

7224
J738

D716

- N701

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

2
¢

Tom Marchesano

Dennis Porcelli
Henry Roberson

Rod Norton
Hien Tran

Dwayne Opperman

Jeff LaSalle

Larry Gilley
Mike Chadwick

Mike Eling
Ward Howard

Dave Shaeffer
Nanette Stein

Chad Loge
Chris Burton

CIliff Hall
Larry Gilley

Mark Warmouth
Len Schneider

Don Creed
Don Lutz

John Terry
Rod Norton

Ken Briggs
Ron Nickels

Chad Loge
Scott Sterley

Mitchell Gately
John Tobias

Kevin D’Adamo
Ken Parks

Vinnie Schench
Brian Kam

Mike Eling
Witlie Woo

Dennis Porcellf
Jarrett Laws

Dwayne Opperman

Dave Shaeffer

Roseville CA

Daly City CA

North Highlands CA

Stockton CA
San Jose CA

Napa CA
Cloverdale CA

Hilmar CA
San Ramon CA

Rohnert Park CA
Santa Cruz CA

Santa Clara CA
Brentwood CA

Brentwood CA
Richmond CA

Carmichael CA
Hilmar CA

Lodi CA -
Grass Valley CA

Santa Rosa CA
Highland CA

Qakley CA
Stockton CA

Napa CA
Livermore Ca

Brentwood CA
San Rafael CA

Cotati CA
Castro Valley CA

Napa CA
Placerville CA

Sacramento CA
Pacifica

Rohnert Park CA
Moraga CA

Daly City CA
San Bruno CA

Napa CA
Santa Clara CA

69 Camaro

57 Chev
84 Mustang

04 GTO
91 Talon

67 Camaro
67 Coronet RT

69 Dodge
67 Mustang

65 El Camino
33 Willys PU

66 Ford Mustang
86 TBird

70 Ply GTX
13 Challenger

70 Olds
84 Tbird

74 Nova
15 Mustang

70 Nova
04 GTO

70 Roadrunner
64 Olds

70 Ply GTX
71 Camaro

64 Nova
67 Camaro

70 Nova
65 Chev CIO

67 Cougar
02 Camaro

65 El Camino
84 Corvette

57 Chev
63 Nova SS

67 Camaro
66 Ford Mustang

Chev 406

Chev 331

Ford 306

2.0 Turbo

Dodg 470

Dart 340
Dart 634

Chev 532
Chev 468

Chev 427
Ford 302

Ply 440

Ford 520
Part 340

Chev 454
Ford 351

" Chev 385
Ford 302

Chev 350
Mopar 440
Olds 425
Ply 440
Chev 427
Chev 393

Chev
Chev 357

Ford 460

Chev 532
Chev 406

Chev 331
Chev 366

Chev 427

121

023 -

051

024
212

036
055

.030
foul -.002

.021
173

.031
foul -.187

037
017
012

.000

016
.040

102
foul -.050

.048
foul -.047

034
.026

051
foul -.022

.004
027

041
.109

015
033

024
foul -.010

.028
foul -.005

.025
021

10.20

10.43
11.66

12.90
2.30

12.07
10.25

10.88
9.24

10.60
9.75

10.17
12.19

10.53
13.87
10.53

10.96

10.59
10,52

11.33
12.36

13.95
12.96

10.63
11.88

10.62
12,12

10.26
11.05

12.14
11.60

11.56
12.93

10.60
10.62

10.52
10.68

12.08
10.24

10.227

10.535
11.775

12.964
9.711

12.088
10.269

10.925
9.263

10.665
9.5692

10.258
12.237

10.645
14.044
10.731

11.223

10.588
10.502

11.458
12.316

13.941
12.660

10.653
11.911

10.645
12.109

10.291
11.048

12.240
11.869

11.520
12.890

10.580
10.626

10.570
10.722

12.118
10.305

130.08

118.27
112.35

104.66
145.13

108.21
123.81

118.13
154.26

113.05
137.12

128.90
105.37

110.71
98.26

------------------------------------ »
-------------------------- -
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110.71
117.30

121.69
125,51

114.81
112.65

93.39
105.90

12476
103.78

121.73
109.89

125.95
121.09

100.92
90.29

113.92
99.60

123.71
127.19

125.60
123.06

107.54
123.87



iiEie: ROUND 3 isaisiiiaseasiaisaniasinsaiin EHEEE HEHHE H H HE  H HH  HH
D762 PRO 9 Kevin D’Adamo ‘ 70 Nova Chev 025 12.16 12.1 40 106.29
N727 PRO 3 Vinnie.Schench Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 084 11,56 11,489 113.77
F764 PRO 2 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Faicon Ford 520 037 10.56 10.673 103.37 -
K708 PRO 8 Ken Briggs Napa CA 70 Roadrunner Mopar 440 041 10.64 10.795 123.88
D716 PRO & Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro 005 12,14 12.147 102.08
P739 PRO 12 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 385 123 11.43 11.415 114.37
R781 PRO 1 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 066 10.28 10.315 128,51
7224 PRO 7  Dennis Porcelli Daly City CA 57 Chev Chev 331 foul -.089 10.48 10.487 125.68
T712 PRO 10 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 042 1394 13.952 93.70
W737 PRO 4 Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds Chev 454 .029 10.59 10.588 116.62
J749 PRO 5 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino Chev 532 026 10.64 10.787 107.87
7355 PRO 11 Chad Loge Brentwood CA 70 Ply GTX Ply 440 074 10.66 10.894 121.03

: ;3 ROUND 4 i
T712 PRO 10 John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 045 13.89 13.889 93.44
R781 PRO 1+ Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 038 10.28 10.261 126.97
D762 PRO 9 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 043 12.11 12.079 107.92
D716 PRO & Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro 030 12,11 12.074 108.61
J749 PRO 5 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino Chev 532 019 10,60 10.605 121.31
F764 PRO 2 (Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Falcon Ford 520 017  10.48 10.470 128.40

S ROUND 5 e T
D762 PRO g Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 038 12.09 12.063 103.03
J7492 PRO 5 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino Chev 532 153 10.60 10.545 124.30
T712 PRO 10 John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 BROKE

Single

S FINALS e s s ana e son
T712 PRO 10 John Terry QOakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 060 13.84 13.859 95.13
D762 PRO g Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 001 12,06 12.036 101.20
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# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/t

ET. MPH

" WINNERS of each pair appear First

5 ROUND 1833

76 MC
7420 MC

7669
170

MC
MC

7007
7790

MC
MC

731 MC
99 MC

760
706

MC
MC

7707
742

MC
MC

726
7155

MC
MC

765
204

9
10

16
3

Ron Alves
Allen Plowman

David Harris
Duane Jackson

Randall Ditgen
Craig Wendt

Don Caesar
Cliff Williams

Doug Love
Ed Bradell

Sam Blaylock
Shanon Wisdom

Jim Young
Mike Ramirez

Denny Alves
Maurice Dupont

Trace St Germain

Colusa CA
Paradise CA

Marin City CA
Qakland CA

West Sacramento CA
Rohnert Park CA

Antelope CA
West Sacramento CA

Novato CA
Sacramento CA

San Francisco CA
Patterson CA

Citrus Heights CA
Fairfieid CA

El Cerrito CA
San Rafael CA

San Jose CA

80 Kas
78 KZ 1000

99 Kawi
12 Kawi

88 Slingshot
84 Harley

07 Suzuki
86 GSXR

01 Bonneville
05 ZX10R

KZ1000
83 Suzuki GS

03 HD Vrod
80 KZ 1000

83 Suzuki
05 Suz

78 Kaw ZIR

Kz 1428

Kaw 1428 -

ZX7 1000
K 1400

Suz 1127
S&xS 111

GSXR 1000
Suz 1100

Tri 790
Kaw 1000

Kaw »
Suz 1428

HD 88
K 1000

GT 1500
Suz 1000

Kaw 1200

.038
.057
146

.068
.040

242
249

.060
.106

031
114

039
059

105
.504

8.00
9.60

9.50
11.08

2.32
10.20

13.08
9.61

8.55
8.99

9.25
8.30

8.60
11.00

168.43
140.37

134.63
146.19

2.991
11.635

110.51
112.72

9.558
11.036

115.18
128.69

13.161
2.603

99.28
130.59

8.614
9.038

147.13
139.98

9.432
8.539

138.30
144.41

8.729
11.924

125.76
130.72

9.700 132.97

76 MC 9 Ron Alves
7847 MC 1 Trace St Germain
7707 MC 12 Sam Blaylock
7007 MC 15 Randall Ditgen

760 M™MC 8 Doug Love
7669 MC 16 David Harris
731 MC 5 Don Caesar

726 MC & Jim Young
765 MC 2 Denny Alves

Single
i ROUND 38

765 MC 2 Denny Alves

7707 MC 12 Sam Blaylock
76 MC 9  Ron Alves
731 MC 5 Don Caesar

Colusa CA
San Jose CA

San Francisco CA
West Sacramento CA

Novato CA
Marin City CA

Antelope CA
Citrus Heights CA

El Cerrito CA

El Cemto CA
San Francisco CA

Colusa CA
Antelope CA

78 Kaw Z1R

KZ1000
88 Slingshot

01 Bonnevilie
99 Kawi

07 Suzuki
03 HD Vrod

83 Suzuki

83 Suzuki
KZ1000

80 Kas
07 Suzuki

Kaw 1200

Kaw
Suz 1127

Tri 790
ZX7 1000

GSXR 1000
HD 88

GT 1500

HHHBEHSHHERHHEE HH B HHHHH R
NN RN NS ENNEUEGASNIEESEEEENARE

GT 1500
Kaw

Kz 1428
GSXR 1000

I IIEanEEEESETERLMNENMAEAEEEISEREIAEEZIRAREEUNGYS
---------------- AERREERVNEGY
REEANRIERRINNS AN NN NN RS TR RAREE H-HHHHH MM -

.028 8.28
066 9.74
.024 8.57
.145  9.50
019 13.24
070 8.00
023 9.35
112 9.38
063 8.67
068 8.65
033  8.29
056 9.40

8.316
9.825

8.940
92.819 .

13.333
10.493

91.81
135.71

9.535
9.522

130.15
134.60

BROKE

anmer
sume

8.704
8.743

140.17
147.70

8.324
9.455

141.59
147.31




760 MC 8 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 BROKE

Single
it ROUND 4 iiiitisissaasaisinmmaaiammeaaainimeiainisaaiann R
760 MC 8 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonnevnlle Tri 790 .022 13 22 13. 240 97.91
765 MC 2 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki GT 1500 foul 001 8.5 8.649
76 MC 9~ Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kas Kz 1428 BROKE
Single
it FINALS  iiifisssissaaises i : TR
760 MC 8 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 052  13.14 13.096 94.24

76 MC g Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kas Kz 1428 054 8.25 8.181
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#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

DA

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7441 SPRO 2 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Corvette 033 1097 10.999 120.67
7491 SPRO o  April Bartlett Vallejo CA Uyehara Chev 548 047 7.78 7.867 166.95
R785 SPRO 4 Sérn Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 033 10.99 11.050 128.59
Y799 SPRO o Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 38 Chevy Chev 383 028 9.59 9.667 138.77
F760 SPRO o Kathy Ball Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 008 10.89 10.932 117.16
F733 SPRO o Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 026 10.04 10.136 130.83
M716 SPRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 070 1196 12.171 92.83

H754 SPRO o Volney Howard Heber City CA 68 El Camino Chev 505 079 ‘ 2.04 9.944 138.98
7576 SPRO 3 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 023 7.90 7.962 157.61
777B SPRO o Denton Hollifield Redding CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 092 8.74 8.763 151.89
7829 SPRO o Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 007  11.41 11.441 117.26
7067 SPRO o Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA 68 Ply Cuda Chry 440 .020 10.45 10.486 125.75
7163 SPRO o Randy Cloud Galt CA 69 Mavrick Ford 514 011 945 9.469 134.51
1789 SPRO o Jacob Wood Redding CA 68 Camaro Chev 489 019 9.23 9315 141.89
760P SPRO o Reno Phillipy Wainut Creek 65 Chevelle Chev 572 084 10.51 10.577 125.66
7908 SPRO o  Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 04 Spitzer Chev 582 191 9200 9.003 170.41
787E SPRO Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 021  10.66 10.698 125.24
700A SPRO Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma  Chev 383 013 1040 10.459 127.26
7813 SPRO 10 Phillip Duerr Coifax CA 03 Undercover Chev 565 026 7.65 7.692 162.98
7614 SPRO o  Will Raab Napa CA 86 Corvette DLRE 434 099  10.72 10.730 123.77
7152 SPRO s RonKelly Jr. San Leandro CA 67 Chev i Chev 393 027 945 9508 1 33.53
7979 SPRO o  Jeff Shaw Madera CA 69 Roadrunner Mopar 542 034 10.27 10.335 128.93
795R SPRO o Kayla Rico Livermore CA 98 Frye S&S Chev 468 002 8.52 8542 147.42
7715 SPRO o Tim Koehler Lodi CA 70 Camaro Chev 572 045 915 9.132 148.30
705D SPRO 1  Shawn Steele Tracy CA 05 Spitzer Chev 532 025 7.92 7.935 161.50
M798 SPRO o  Artie Paiva Sacramento CA 70 Camaro Dart 421 034 9.36 9.434 140.59
B732 SPRO o Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 355 046 11.36 11.417 117.52
J762 SPRO o Joe Brown Vacaville CA 70 Duster Chrys 418 162 10.26 10.304 129.59
7471 SPRO o Kimberly Will Fortuna CA 71 Challenger Schmidt584 013 9.90 9.929 150.56
7465 SPRO o  John Murphy Yountville CA 55 Belair Chev 468 012 10.21 10311 128.62
7585 SPRO Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech Chev 582 005 735 7.374 178.61
7644 SPRO Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 016 744 7.464 173.67
N738 SPRO 5 Bob Nance Napa CA 21 Fry Chev 468 007 890 8.927 144.60




7138

7609
1703

768Q
799

P772
7395

7103

R785
M716

7152
F760

7441
7163

P772
760P

7813
7829

787E
7471

7576
B732

768Q
795R

705D
7103

N738
7609

SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO

Single

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRC

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO
SPRO

SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

0

4
0

7
2

Joe Greco

Larry Ball
Jessica Opperman

Keith Richards
Gene Fridolfs

Stephanie Paz
Justin Morgan

Scott Brown

Sam Tucker
Mark Scheuer

Ron Kelly Jr.
Kathy Ball

Sean Eling
Randy Cloud

Stephanie Paz
Reno Phillipy

Phillip Duerr
Ted Seipel

Dennis Paz
Kimberly Wil

Justin Strom
Byron McCulloch

Keith Richards
Kayla Rico

Shawn Steele
Scott Brown

Bob Nance
Larry Ball

Dennis Paz
Sean Eling

Bob Nance
Phillip Duerr

Sam Tucker
Keith Richards

Stephanie Paz
Shawn Steele

Justin Strom
Ron Kelly Jr.

San Jose CA

Napa Ca
Napa CA

Windsor CA
Napa CA

Cloverdale CA
Concord CA

San Ramon CA

Redding CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Leandro CA
Napa CA

Rohnert Park
Galt CA

Cloverdale CA
Walnut Creek

Colfax CA
San Leandro CA

Stockton CA
Fortuna CA

Novato CA
Petaluma CA

Windsor CA
Livermore CA

Tracy CA
San Ramon CA

Napa CA
Napa Ca
Stockton CA

Rohnert Park

Napa CA
Colfax CA

Redding CA
Windsor CA

Cloverdale CA
Tracy CA

Novato CA
San Leandro CA

69 AMX

71 Chevy PU
69 Camaro

70 Challenger
57 Chev 210

68 Chev
04 Sarmento

66 Chev I

67 Chev I
69 Camaro

21 Corvette
69 Mavrick

68 Chev
65 Chevelle

03 Undercover

56 Austin Healey

41 Willys
71 Challenger

63 Corvette
67 Camaro

70 Challenger
98 Frye S&S

05 Spitzer
66 Chev li

21 Fry
71 Chevy PU

41 Willys
91 Corvette

21 Fry
03 Undercover

69 Dart
70 Challenger

68 Chev
035 Spitzer

63 Corvette
67 Chev I}

Chev 705

Chev

Chrys 572
Chev 540

Chev 489
Chev 565

Dart 434

Mopar 470
Chev 350

Chev 393
Chev 460

Chev 355
Ford 514

Chev 489
Chev 572

Chev 565
Chev 400
Schmidt584

Chev 565
Chev 355

Chrys 572
Chev 468

Chev 532
Dart 434

Chev 468

Chev 400
Chev 355

Chev 468
Chev 565

Mopar 470
Chrys 572

Chev 489
Chev 532

Chev 565
Chev 393

.882

022
045

042
010

.008
.034

.082

.0t2
056

024
006

.008
014

019
.000

031
042

021
.245

.009
.010

025
067

004
028

014
.014

013
031

028
049

008
017

8.77 8.784
10.45 10.482
10.90 10.927
9.31  9.374
9.34 9.331
9.98 9.994
8.90 8.942
10.90 11.034

10.93
11.99

10.907
11.965

9.49
10.94

9.507
10,9211

10.90
9.49

10.918
9.513

10.02
10.62

9.997
10.578

7.68
11.44

7.716
11.474

10.828
9.867

10.72
9.90

7.92
11.44

7.946
11.391

9.37
8.55

9.426
8.605

7.94
10.90 10.875

8.91 8.983

10.50 10.497

7.975

158.63

122.46
121.11

142.39
133.96

133.35
161.92

129.82

127.44
109.89

139.96
119.46

125.04
134.94

132.37
125.15

169.70
112.13

113.52
151.90

169.25
117.89

139.46
152.90

165.84
129.37

145.39
118.77

924 124.95

8.97 8.959 146.19
BROKE

10.90 10.912 128.53
9.41 9.447 140.20
9.99 10.013 132.08
7.97 8.001 165.46
7.94 7940 169.61
9.51 9.528 137.75
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787E SPRO 7 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 1 Willys Chev 400 011 10.73 10.738 122.50
R785 SPRO 4 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 024 10.90 10.204 128.55

o

7576 SPRO 3 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 012 793 7956 169.78
N738 SPRO 5 Bob Nance Napa CA 91 Fry Chev 468 foul -027 8.95 8.978 146.29

P772 SPRO & Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Chev Chev 489 -009 BROKE
Single

sz ROUIND 5 sgissmssasssis i ’ :
7576 SPRO 3 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 025 795 7.925 1
P772 SPRO 6 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Chev Chev 489 095  10.00 92917 1

787E SPRO 7  Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 BROKE
Single ' '

CEIRRCARMN RN
ssIpEBEEENREEER

s FINALS By T

787E SPRO 7 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 095 10.65 10.640 126.60
7576 SPRO 3 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 foul LB3A  7.91 24.755 53.00
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-
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-
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-
-
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B SPORTSMAN ET Elzmmatton Results

"

30/MAY/2016

SLIIIIIIIIIIINI CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

. MOTOR

REACTION

D/I

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of sach pair appsear First

HHHE ROUND [T
7244 SPTM Bob Beals
7031 SPTM o Eddie Kucker
T737 SPTM o  Rick Mcilmoil
7174 SPTM o Udo Richter
7305 SPTM s  Ed Quintell
K749 SPTM o Heath Beaven
X98 SPTM o  Scott Sterley
191X SPTM o Brad Bowen
J730 SPTM o  Steve Jaslovsky
7515 SPTM o  Alton Forthe
T712 SPTM & John Terry
180 SPTM o  Paul Appelman
710 SPTM o  Dennis Bowman
N725 SPTM o  Nick Bublitz
705Q SPTM Phillip Topping
P704 SPTM Bill Purcell
J763 SPTM o Bob Norrbom Sr
Z717 SPTM o  Scott McKenna
194 SPTM ¢  Eric Duemling
199 SPTM o Jonathan Rice
D762 SPTM 7  Kevin D’Adamo
773H SPTM o Bobby Grabrian
D716 SPTM ¢ Dwayne Opperman
M728 SPTM o Mike Norrbom
R733 SPTM o Bob Choisser
7392 SPTM o Tom Taggart
K781 SPTM s Brian Kam
7697 SPTM o Bobby Taggart
179 SPTM 1 Nick Stich
B751 SPTM o  Chris Burton
E730 SPTM Don Lutz
164 SPTM Kyle Weintz
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy

Rohnert Par|
Santa Rosa CA

Newark CA
Antioch CA

San Leandro CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Rafael CA
Novato CA

San Jose CA
Benicia CA

Qakley CA
Livermore CA

Yuba City CA
Cotati CA

Saratoga CA
Modesto CA

Glen Ellen CA
Dublin CA

Dublin CA
Santa Rosa CA

Napa CA
Novato CA

Napa CA
Sonoma CA

Vacaville CA
Sebastopol CA

Pacifica CA
Concord CA

Novato CA
Richmond CA

Highland CA
Rocklin CA

Tracy CA

~
0O
>

92 Mustang
37 Ford Coupe

91 Toyota
02 Mustang GT

68 Camaro
71 El Camino

71 Camaro
94 Mustang GT

12 Mustang
14 Mustang GT

70 Nova
09 Crown Vic

68 Camaro
15 CMax

11 Mustang
68 Rd Runner

69 Grand Prix
04 Mazda 6

15 Challenger
Acura 4

70 Nova
07 Mustang GT

67 Camaro
70 Camaro

73 Vega
72 Wagon

02 Camaro
55 Chev PU

64 Chevelle
13 Challenger

15 Mustang
72 Nova

77 Nova

Chev 383

Ford 281
Chev 355
Chev 406
Ford 302

Ford 5.0
Ford 5.0

Chev 350
Ford

Chev 350
Ford

Ford 5.0
Ply 383

Pont 468
Mazda 2.3

302
Chev
Ford 302

Chev
Chev 383

Chev 350
Chev

Chev 468
Chev 402
Ford 5.0
Chev 350

Chev 350

163
178

004
foul -,050

086
.086

059
.089

.038
.009

095
071

-092
foul ~.033

265
.308

019
.030

073
foul -.008

.000
foul -.009

035
.101

.021
.080

140
064

.135

- 13.815

12.170
13.069
12.388

12,263
14.050

12.332
12.866

14.151




173 SPTM o  Christian Schleth Petaluma CA
E722 SPTM 4  Eric Coker San Leandro CA
C729 SPTM o Vince Cardinale San Francisco CA
J730 SPTM o  Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA
C799 SPTM o Chelsea Murdock Napa CA

SEEEEEEEEEEE ROUND 2 RUNENUNN AN NI RENEE R NN RIRERRARUNERNNYREN
17¢ SPTM 1 Nick Stich Novato CA

194 SPTM o  Eric Duemling Dublin CA
7305 SPTM 3 Ed Quintell San Leandro CA

710 SPTM o  Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA
E722 SPTM 4 FEric Coker San Leandro CA
T737 SPTM ¢  Rick Mclimoil Newark CA
T712 SPTM John Terry Oakley CA
705Q SPTM Phillip Topping Saratoga CA

X98 SPTM ¢  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA
R733 SPTM ¢ Bob Choisser Vacaville CA
E730 SPTM 2 Donlutz Highland CA
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy Tracy CA
D762 SPTM 7 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA
Jj763 SPTM o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA
7244 SPTM & Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA
D716 SPTM o Dwayne Opperman Napa CA
K781 SPTM 5 Brian Kam Pacifica CA

Single
s ROUND 3 ciiasssissssammsssaaiisataiisnnisn st
K781 SPTM 5  Brian Kam Pacifica CA

X98 SPTM 9  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA
E730 SPTM 2 Donlutz Highland CA
7244 SPTM s Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA
7305 SPTM 3  Ed Quintell San Leandro CA
D762 SPTM 7 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA
E722 SPTM 4  Eric Coker San Leandro CA
T712 SPTM 8 John Terry Qakley CA

179 SPTM 1 Nick Stich Novato CA

Single
i ROUND 4 ittt
K781 SPTM 5 Brian Kam Pacifica CA
7305 SPTM 3  Ed Quintell San Leandro CA

179 SPTM 1 Nick Stich Novato CA
E722 SPTM 4  Eric Coker San Leandro CA
E730 SPTM 2 DonlLutz Highland CA

Javelin

98 ‘l'ranstm
13 GT 500

12 Mustang
57 Chevy Truck

02 Camaro
68 Camaro

64 Chevelle
98 Trans Am

15 Mustang

AMC 401

Pont 346

Ford 5.0
Chev 406

Chev 355

Chev 402
Pont 346

Ford 5.0

foul -.001

foul -.024

A15 12,68 12.790 104.82

000 13.05 13.136 94.61
072 12,02 12.646 102.63
099 1265 12.662 106.09
049 12,24 12.324 105.23

ananNn
ARABEESEEEEEEIEE
sHsUNTINMNE

12.30 12.526

64 Chevelle Chev 402 014 104.32
15 Chailenger 302 .125 12.50 12.360 100.20
48 Camaro Chev 355 024 12.34 12.365 103.25
68 Camaro Chev 350 025 13,18 13.209 98.59
98 Trans Am Pont 346 027 1292 12.968 103.17
21 Toyota 090 13.35 13.303 91.37
70 Nova Chev 350 064 13.94 13992 87.86
11 Mustang Ford 5.0 144 12,94 13.013 108.28
71 Camaro 080 12.12 12.126 108.64
73 Vega Chev 350 008 12,19 12.300 108.61
15 Mustang Ford 5.0 022 1231 12.382 101.90
77 Nova Chev 350 075 14.14 14.304 92.34
70 Nova Chev 039 12,16 12.313 95.53 »
69 Grand Prix Pont 468 085 12.70 12.892 105.43
92 Mustang Ford 302 037 12.30 12.310 103.25
67 Camaro Chev 054 12.10 12.129 107.81
02 Camaro 033 12.85 12.820 1046.85
02 Camaro 026 12.82 12.828 104.81
71 Camaro 085 12,12 12,072 106.81
15 Mustang Ford 5.0 065 12,32 12.304 111.60
92 Mustang Ford 302 057 12,30 12.240 105.41
68 Camaro Chev 355 039  12.32 12.405 97.64
70 Nova Chev 189 12.14 12.i24 107.06
98 Trans Am Pont 346 011 12,94 12,927 99.46
70 Nova Chev 350 051 13.94 13.910 93.63
64 Chevelle Chev 402 BROKE

' 107.19
12,30 12.331 109.13
073 12,25 12.862 97.58

12.90 12,933 103.40

BROKE



Single

E730 SPTM 2 Donlutz Highland CA 15 Mustang Ford 5.0 052 12.30 12.338 100.91
179 SPTM 1 Nick Stich Novato CA 64 Chevelle Chev 402 320 12.25 12.355 106.72

K781 SPTM s Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro BROKE
Single

S FINALS e e e R e

K781 SPTM s  Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro 036 12.79 12.797 104.63
E730 SPTM 2 Donlutz Highland CA 15 Mustang Ford 5.0 010  12.27 12.322 110.52



"

E/GAS Elimination Results  30/MAY/2016

HIEN I Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

1973 EG 7 Randi Rodoni Qrangevale CA 73 Vega Chev 368

H742 EG 4 Hal Osburn Castro Valley CA 72 Nova Chev 355

M773 EG 2 Dan Bagwell Valley Springs CA » 71 Cougar Merc 351 v 051 11.60 12.282 81.50

G794 EG ¢  Mike Donegan Half Moon Bay CA 70 Camaro Chev 454 446 11.60 14.297 99.51

N727 EG 10 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 036 11.60 11.632 109.18

720F EG 1 Mark Goldern Sacramento CA 93 Ford Mustang  Ford 425 035 11.60 11.690 112.18
7t EG 5  Larry Hesseman Galt CA 71 Pinto Ford 306 102 11.60 11.749 103.29

H768 EG 6  Henry Roberson » .088 11.60 11.870 111.79

N766 EG 8 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 040 11.60 11,588 110.24

789G EG 3 Sergio Gonzalez. Biggs CA 68 Barracuda Ply 408 foul BROKE

3 ROUND 2 i e s e e e e e aaaaass
1973 EG 7 Randi Rodoni Orangevale CA 73 Vega Chev 368 065 11.60 11.637 107.01
N766 EG 8 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 .087 11.60 11.635 107.91
71 EG 5 Larry Hesseman Galt CA . 71 Pinto Ford 306 006 11.60 11.636 109.99
M773 EG 2 Dan Bagwell Valley Springs CA 71 Cougar Merc 351 foul -.022 11,60 11.687 112.93
N727 EG 10 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 BROKE
Single

M NN A NN R D A MM NN NN NN MR NN NN NN NN R E RS
BANNEE I SO NN E T NN Y R EM NN N NN A KN NN O NNV EU NN NI EaR R EE
W Em RSN ENNEE AN ANANKEEARARENANS AN KR FNNNNNNANROAN N

N727 EG 10 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 012 1160 11.578 112.37
1973 EG 7 Randi Rodoni Orangevale CA 73 Vega Chev 368 047  11.60 11.566 114.49
71  EG s  Larry Hesseman Galt CA 71 Pinto Ford 306 BROKE
Single

s FINALS  BEESEEGHE ; T

N727 EG 10 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar ' Ford 460 025 11.60 11.553 114.18
71 EG 5 Larry Hesseman Galt CA 71 Pinto Ford 306 030 11.60 11.534 108.66
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PRO STREET Elimination Results 30/MAY/2016

A e T IR Y Computink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each palr appear First

ErzsrekEEREENR® EMmn (33 AN NN EUVES IV NISRENUNERAN
MR RMK NN AN KA A F AN NN ERAEEN AN EERACIENEANNNESVNYNMENNEA NS AN REI NN
--------------- A NN NN AN TS EENNTRAS I AP NEN I P NN RN NI AR A EN AR AN AN NS TANSENNNEFISAVENNGENAERERENERE

77 Trans Am Blkstn 520 - .041 10.90 10.857 137.62

>

A724 PST 1 Alden Conway Martinez C
Single

R785 PST 7 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart bodg ' 046 10.90 10.933 129.32
753E PST = 4  James Ernest Vacaville CA 71 Monte Carlo Chev 430 009 10.90 10.990 124.26

7441 PST 3  Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 042 10.90 10.209 122.54
7558 PST 6 Richard Stone Paradise CA 62 Nova Chev 496 067 1090 10921 128.53

7908' PST 2 Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 406 031 10,90 11,001 126.59

R749 PST 5 John Tobias Castro Valley CA 67 Camaro Chev 393 028 10.90 11.004 123.41
saanisss ROUND 2 Sioesssssmeass e

7441 PST 3 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 .03 10.90 10.908 122.69

A724 PST 1 Alden Conway Martinez CA 77 Trans Am Blisstn 520 : 030 1090 10.832 137.2

R785 PST 7 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Dodg 031 10.90 10.870 129.24
7908 PST 2 Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 406 002 10.90 10.869 125.63

EEEE EEE F[NALS :::::E:EiEsisi:5EEEEEEEEE':‘EEE:::::E:::Es:E:E::3::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::‘.’.‘.::::::::::::3:::::::::::::2:::::::::::3::::::::::::::::::::::::
7441 PST 3 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Vette Chev 406 048 10.90 10.905 125.4¢9
R785 PST 7 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Dodg 008 10.90 10.875 126.93
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SUPER GAS Elzmmatzon Results _ 30/MAY/2016

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN - CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

szt ROUND 1 5 e FHHHH

7779 SG 7 Mike Collins Gilroy CA 27 Davis Dart 434 057 990 9962 136.47
7922 SG 14 Jim Spernak Marysville CA 27.T Brogie Rdstr  Ford 572 023 990 9998 157.08
7145 SG 8  Gregory Harrison Tracy CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 013 990 9977 152.92
7982 . SG t+  }im Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 135 990 9.878 142.94
7226 SG 6 Lonnie Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 025 990 9.948 133.75
7042 SG 13 Gary Hardee Cressey CA 02 Mustang Ford 573 069 990 9948 151.77
H751 SG 5  Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 70 Duster Ply 440 032 990 9.969 131.32
7947 SG 12 Shawn Steele Tracy CA 98 Firebird Chev496  foul 032 990 9.927 152.42
7988 SG 2 Sue Spaugh American Canyon CA 63 Vette Chev 565 209 990 9.865 155.20

7304 SG 9 Bob Hefley ) Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 foul BROKE
7152 SG 10 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA 67 Nova SS Chev 400 022 9.90 10010 129.40
686 SG 3 Bill Huntington Glencoe CA 58 Corvette Dart 565 045 990 11.387 100.64
7471 SG 4 Kim Will Eureka CA ' 71 Challenger Chev 667 089 9920 9.212 152.71
C774 SG 11 Mickey Curry Vacaville CA 69 Camaro Chev 436 062 990 9.998 12696
H751 SG 5 Bobby Hartshorn Oroville CA 70 Duster Ply 440 024 990 9.989 130.08
7988 SG 2 Sue Spaugh American Canyon CA 63 Vette Chev 565 » 063 9.90 9.967 154,49
7471 SG 4 Kim Will Eureka CA 71 Challenger Chev 667 047 9.90 99211 148.64
7779 SG 7 Mike Collins Gilroy CA 27 Davis Dart 434 043 990 9937 135.32
7226 SG 6 Lonnie Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 007 990 9.967 129.85
7152 SG 10 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA 67 Nova SS Chev 400 033 990 9,980 138.54

7145 SG 8  Gregory Harrison Tracy CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 BROKE

Single

EEEEEEEEEE:: ROUND 3!:: R HEH S R U H B BHS H HH
H751 SG 5  Bobby Hartshorm Oroville CA 70 Duster Ply 440 021 990 9971 130.44
7471 SG 4 Kim Will Eureka CA 71 Challenger Chev 667 059 990 9.957 148.20
7226 SG 6 Lonnie Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 800 9.90 9.940 132.49
7145 SG 8  Gregory Harrison Tracy CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 foul -.004 990 9.212 159.57

440 011 990 9.250 130.71

H751 SG 5  Bobby Hartshorn Orowile CA 70 Duster Ply
7226 SG s Lonnie Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 foul 009 9.9¢0 9.873 136.76




TROPHY Elimination Results

"nn

30/MAY/2016
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1 ET. MPH

. WINNERS of sach pair appear First

i1 ROUND 1

6713 TRO o Dan Ficher Redwood Clty CA
‘H420 TRO o
51 TRO George Terry Cereé CA
75 TRO David Tran SCCA
1934 TRO Glen Terry
61 TRO Mark Farnsworth Vallgjo CA
W727 TRO ¢ Don Waltenspiel Santa Rosa CA
78 TRO o Flavio ??? Santa Rosa CA
57 TRO John Baldwin
77 TRO Brandon Tran San Jose CA
M716 TRO Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA
692 TRO Steve Cloud Pacifica CA
705Q TRO ¢ Phillip Topping Saratoga CA
7174 TRO o Udo Richter Antioch CA
P704 TRO o  Bill Purcell Modesto CA
C729 TRO o Vince Cardinale San Francisco CA
2717 TRO ¢  Scott McKenna Dublin CA
194 TRO ¢  Eric Duemling Dublin CA
piiitEiiiE ROUND 2 fiisissesiminassmniittiistinicaiiastanaisniiiiniaiin:
Z717 TRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA
1934 TRO o Glen Terry
57 TRO ¢ John Baldwin
P704 TRO o  Bill Purcell Modesto CA
51 TRO George Terry Ceres CA
82 TRO Tom Jaroszek Merced CA
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA
173 TRO o Christian Schleth Petaluma CA
705Q TRO ¢ Phillip Topping Saratoga CA
Single
i ROUND 3 giimiimmsiainnmmaisiitammianntinnnnenitnes
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA
51 TRO o George Terry Ceres CA
705Q TRO o  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA
57  TRO o John Baldwin

64 Fairlane
73 Vega »
11 Cadillac CTS

01 Ford
92 Silverado

97 Avalon
15 Dura Max

66 Chevelle
06 BMW

72 Luv
67 Fairlane

11 Mustang
02 Mustang GT

68 Rdrunner
13 Shelby GT

04 Mazda 6
15 Challenger

04 Mazd
01 Ford

)
o

66 Chevelle
68 Rdrunner

73 Vega
69 Sand Rail

72 Luv
Javelin

11 Mustang

72 Luv
73 Vega

11 Mustang
66 Chevelle

Ford 427

Chev 358

Chev 454

Reher 540

Chev 350
Ford 408
Ford 281

Ply 383
500

Mazda 2.3
Dodg 392

Mazd

Y
N
N

Reher 540
Ply 383

Chev 358
VW 1600

. Chev 350

AMC 401

Chev 350
Chev 358

Reher 540

.050
foul -.001

331
572

162
.380

161
foul -.037

.340
418

075
222

123
064

190
11

.085
200

.015
.383

012
151

621
foul

-023
foul -.070

.058

foul -.173

.050

foul -.259

11.25 11578

10.55 10.645
10.57 10.711

123.05
121.57

109.28
11.55 11.463 123.92
16.74 16.882
15.42 15.468

78.47
88.84

83.27
83.45

16.46 16.697
15.85 15.844

111.48
108.79

11.23 11.400
12.95 13.229

11.95 11.99¢
10.65 10.633

108.45
123.51

12.91 13.061
14.52 14.440

108.42
90.01

14.56 14.626
11.72 12.043

88.95
121.62

17.92 18.004
12.35 12.487

72.47
110.15

18.04 18.132
16.76 16.774

11.23 11.286 112.36
14.56 14.645 95.56

11.32 11.470 115.90
BROKE

11.96 12.027 109.97
12.78 12.779 104.12
12.94 13.015 108.74

11.96 12.010 109.91
11.39 11.337 114.70

13.00 12.969 108.58
11.25 11.292 119.57




Z717 TRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA 04 Mazda 6 Mazda 2.3 BROKE

Stngie
HENIII ROUND 4 oz : R
705Q TRO o Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang 005 12,97 13.297 107.51
Z717 TRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA 04 Mazda 6 Mazda 2.3 foul -.141 17.90 17.804 73.87
M716 TRO ¢  Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 BROKE
Single
s FINALS S s e e e R T
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 039 11,99 12 056 107.61

705Q TRO o Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang 039 12,97 13.066 102.99



nn

A/ GAS Elzm

u-ﬂ

z n Results

30/MAY/2016
Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/

ET. MPH

* WiNNERS of each pair appear Flrst

7573 AG 2 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 23 Ford Schmidt565 099 7.60 7.681 171.34
7494 AG 5 Jim Godec Carson City NV 41 Willys Dart 500 039 7.60 7.798 177.72
7425 AG Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 033 760 7.704 165.33
711V AG Jon Waller Vallejo CA 06 Pont GTO " Chev 604 106 760 9.652 88.00
7978 AG 1+ Brent Bockover Qakley CA 66 Chevelle Chev 604 066 7.60 7.699 173.99
722 AG 6  Karl Whisenhunt Sacramento CA 64 Fairlane Ford 604 103 7.60 7.807 178.47
i ROUND 2 siiissssssaninii e R R
7425 AG 3 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 041 7.60 7.634 166.13
7573 AG 2 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 23 Ford Schmidt565 023 7.60 7.722 174.17
7978 AG 1 Brent Bockover Qakley CA 66 Chevelle Chev 604 BROKE
Single )
R A L S e e e e R R
7425 AG 3 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidté32 047 7.60 7.550 181.28
7978 AG 1 Brent Bockover Qakley CA 66 Chevelle Chev 604 foul -.002 7.60 7.672 174.19




nn

#

30/MAY/2016
31215 Compulink StarTrak
Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION DA ET. MPH

WINNEHS of each pair appear First

3 ROUND 1 &t

masaEEEREEEEES EEENNESSENNEE
AARENEEESENEEEKNANNESSNENDY
USUANAEEARENREEEEEEEEERERES

7745 CG 5  Tim Chappell Lockeford CA 66 Malibu Chev 565 292 9.60 9590 138.17
7549 CG 4 Mike Gillespie Discovery Bay CA 27T Roadstr Dart 565 foul BROKE
73/M CG 1 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Caméro Chev 441 050 9.60 9.708 137.5’0
705] CG 8 Joe Coppola Elk Grove CA 66 Mustang Ford 572 027 960 9.754 134.43
7234 CG 2 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 036 9.60 9.747 13478
911 CG 7  Clay Bentson Hollister CA 48 Thames Chev 406 052 960 9.760 135.50
704R CG Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy I BBC 509 041 9260 9.612 134.11
7033 CG Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys PU Chev 468 041 9.60 9769 135.43
e ROUND 2 FEiroer e S e e i
704R CG a  Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy Il BBC 509 037 9.60 652 134.83
7234 CG 2 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 038 9260 9680 137.60
737M CG 1 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 441 041 9260 94611 140.52
7745 CG 5 Tim Chappell Lockeford CA 66 Malibu Chev 565 foul -.005 9.60 9.501 134.97
S FINALS s s T e e e iy :
737M CG 1 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 44-1 037 960 9.577 139.60
704R CG 3 Chris Rea Eik Grove CA 64 Chevy il BBC 509 028 9.60 9.569 136.77




B/GAS Elimination Results

nn

30/MAY/2016

S R HE R HE P HH S CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS ot sach pair appear First

759P BG 7 Robert Parkerson Minden NV 32 Bantam Chev 331 713 8.60 9 012 144.61

7438 BG 2 George Madden Livermore CA 66 Nova Chev 565 foul DEEP 8.60 11.894 121.18

7589 BG 1 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Armow Mopar 572 039 8.60 8.668 149.81

1746 BG 8 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro  Chev 565 038 8.0 8711 154.72

710K BG 3 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 018 8.0 8.4698 153.11

7477 BG 6 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 035 8.0 8,706 146.24

7476 BG 5 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 65 632 .02_2 8.60 8.676 155.88

791R BG 4 Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 078 8.60 8.657 153.58
S OV e R e e e T H T H

7476 BG 5  Roy Castagnetto Concord CA - 65 632 022 8.60 8,608 158.30

7589 BG 1 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow Mopar 572 039 8.60 8.629 151.73

710K BG 3 Ken Saist Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 040 8.0 B8.755 137.65

759P BG 7 Robert Parkerson Minden NV 32 Bantam Chev 331 059 8.60 9.010 148.62
s FINALS s

7476 BG 5 Roy Castagneito Concord CA 65 632 016 8.60 8.611 151.19

710K BG 3 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova 036 8.60 8.649 154.39

Chev 634

o




"non

30/MAY/2016
i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/t ET. MPH

* WINNERS of sach pair appear First

7398 TS Chrls Esrlck San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 LB3A 7.50 7.609 177. 86
7650 TS 5  Carl Hagen Napa CA 00 Avenger Mopar 582  foul BROKE
757 TS 6 Jeff Gillette Benicla CA ~ 06GTO WRE 637 013 691 7.020 175.16
75 TS 3 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 99 Monte Carlo Chev 549 073 749 7.566 180.55
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick * Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 021 7.16 7.255 177.74
7356 TS 7 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 01 Firebird Chev 578 004 762 7.603 168.56
7070 TS 1 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA 21 Olds Cutlass Chev 665 013 6,90 6.994 198.52
Single
s ROUIND 2 dE e e e s s e e ey
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 004 7.23 7.255 181.81
757 71§ 6 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 637 007 6.93 6.973 200.20
7398 TS 4  Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 - 019 7.60 7.633 176.70
7070 TS 1 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA 21 Olds Cutlass Chev 665 foul -~ 009 6.99 7.046 189.12
I FINALS S H R

7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 215 723 8770 112.63
7398 TS 4 Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 foul -061 7.62 8,702 13047




"nn

SUPER COMP Elzmmanon Results 30/MAY/2016

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

M HH ROUND ] .... HH i :
SC 9  Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 015 8.90 8.971 173.38
sC 3 Glenn Kern Modesto CA 99 Yancer Chev 571 020 890 8,983 168.49
7656 SC 12 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 -.034 8.90 9;041 157.15
7758 SC 6 Ray Lillard Discovery Bay CA 02 Worley Part 565 11 890 9.014 165.94
7864 SC 10 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory Chev 454 036 8.90 8.941 159.27
7173 SC 4 Danny Valadez San Anselmo CA 05 Undercover Chev 565 075 8,90 8926 163.81
6920 SC 11 Kelly Peterson-Fairchild  Klamath Falls OR 04 Undercover Chev 420 034 890 8.905 164.77
7241 SC 5 Greg Taylor Montara CA 05 Racetech Chev 582 017 890 8.935 172.41
7757 SC 2 C.J. Spernak Marysville CA 95 Spernak RED  Ford 572 084 890 8970 157.48
7035 SC 8 Bob Van Popering Castro Valley CA 08 Harrison Chev 565 136  8.90 8.932 175.39
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 012 890 8.895 175.52
7806 SC 7 Dave Alves Princeton CA 10 Sarmento Chev 632 foul -015 8.90 8.946 187.26
SHHHEHH R0 D A H e e R R R
7002 sC 9 Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover ~ Brodx 532 .048 8.90 8.952 173.16
7656 SC 12 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 057 890 9004 171.99
7864 SC 10 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory Chev 454 .062 8.90 8.955 170.45
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 fout 001 8.90 8.910 173.96
7757 SC 2 C.). Spernak Marysvilie CA 95 Spernak RED  Ford 572 foutl 8.90 000
6920 SC 11 Kelly Peterson-Fairchild  Klamath Falls OR 04 Undercover Chev 420 foul 8.90 000
HEHIE ROUND 3 imiisiiiisinisiniinnsssaaniniatii it
7864 SC 10 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory Chev 454 BROKE
Single
7002 SC ¢ Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 576 BROKE
Single

iz FINALS ]
7002 sC 9  Allison McKoane " Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 029 890 8,907 174 68
7864 SC 10 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory Chev 454 039 890 8.882 156.66




nn

TOP COMP Elimination Results 30/MAY/2016
T : %2 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER - HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR  REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each palr appsar First

i ROUND 1 T e e

733A TC  »1  Butch Stroupe Fuiton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 026 610 6.216 223.84
Single o

7733 TC 4 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara Arias 540 023 657 6.641 200.95
7585 TC 11 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma 03 Racetech . Chevy 582  foul BROKE

7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelli Oakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 031 7.74 7.746 170.28
708C TC 2 Schon Messier Walnut Creek CA 07 Sarmento Sa&rs 525 082 6.50 6.558 208.84
7498 TC 7 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 032 694 6971 191.10
7009 TC g  Dave Morgan ‘ Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 046 695 6,979 192.33
7650 TC 5  Christy Rathke Santa Rosa CA 91 Fry Chev 470 014 698 7.004 190.08
719G TC 16 Jennifer Hoffman San Pablo CA 95 Sarmento Hoffm 598 021 7.25 7.249 185.38
7948 TC o Wally Jacks Napa CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 015 699 7.047 184.42
7832 TC 6 John Rolandelli Qakley CA 94 Williams Chev 565 050 6.87 7.022 -190.24
7644 TC 12 Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 010 7.46 7.500 160.69
7468 TC 3 George Prather Sacramento CA 07 Sarmento RM 762 000 6.51 6.803 203.06

il ROUND 23 EHEEE I s I R '

7650 TC 5 Chrlsty Rathke Santa Rosa CA 21 Fry Chev 47 001 7.0t 7.021 19247
7733 TC 4  Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 23 Uyehara Arias 540 foul 003 6.65 6.646 201.43
7948 TC g Wally Jacks Napa CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 023 7.05 7.052 184.98
7644 TC 12 Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 017 748 7.488 176.77
7498 TC 7 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 012 697 7.007 186.92
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 068 6.16 6.223 223.58
7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelli Qaldey CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 BROKE
Single '
T ROUND KEHT EHEHHE T
7498 TC 7 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 -.010 6.99 7.091 166.33
7650 TC 5  Christy Rathke Santa Rosa CA 91 Fry Chev 470 foul -004 7.02 6.977 193.05
7948 TC ¢ Wally Jacks ’ Napa CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 10.502 7.05 12.523
7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelii . . Qakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 foul LB3A 7.74 7.961 17217
HENEIE FINALS T e

7498 TC 7 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 034 697 6.984 178.35
7948 TC 9 Wally Jacks Napa CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 020 7.04 .7.028 187.13




